


MUSIC, MUSIC, MUSIC—

AND MORE!

Darke County Center for the Arts presents and promotes performing and 
fine arts, encouraging cultural enrichment. DCCA is also committed to 
the preservation of Henry St. Clair Memorial Hall as an important cultural 
center in the community. 

Season Schedule
Take3
Diana Chittester
Terrance Simien
Evening in the Round: Linda Davis
Siusan O'Rourke
Reindeer Games
Taste of Wine and Jazz 
Dinosaur Zoo Live
Lisa Biales
Irish Wave
Hot Peas and Butter
Six Appeal
Doug Hamilton String Trio
Russian Duo
Toledo Jazz Orchestra 
Make Music Day
BBQ & Blues
Missoula Children’s Theatre

10/12/24
10/17/24
11/7/24
11/16/24
12/5/24
12/8/2024
1/17/25
1/26/25
2/13/25
3/14/25
3/16/25
3/22/25
4/10/25
5/8/25
5/10/25
6/21/25
7/11/25
7/14–19/25

St. Clair Memorial Hall
Beanz Bakery
Montage Cafe
St. Clair Memorial Hall
The Coffee Pot
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Montage Cafe
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Hotel Versailles
Montage Café
St. Clair Memorial Hall
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Arcanum Historical Society
Union City Arts Depot
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Multiple Locations
Greenville Library Lawn
St. Clair Memorial Hall

Mission Statement

"Music is the moonlight in the gloomy night of life." – Jean Paul Friedrich Richter



St. Clair Memorial Hall
Beanz Bakery
Montage Cafe
St. Clair Memorial Hall
The Coffee Pot
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Montage Cafe
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Hotel Versailles
Montage Café
St. Clair Memorial Hall
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Arcanum Historical Society
Union City Arts Depot
St. Clair Memorial Hall
Multiple Locations
Greenville Library Lawn
St. Clair Memorial Hall

LISA BIALES:
FEB. 13, 2025
Featured Event: Hotel Versailles - Dinner buffet included!
Celebrate the season of love with singer-songwriter Lisa Biales! With 10 
critically acclaimed albums, she performs a little bit of everything from Blues 
to Jazz. Ticket price includes a full buffet meal and dessert provided by Silas 
Creative Kitchen for a romantic night out or a good time with friends! An Ohio 
native, Lisa Biales was 12 years old when her brother gave her a few guitar 
lessons, after which she taught herself with the help of a Beatles songbook. 
She began writing songs at 13 and performed during the breaks of her dad's 
jazz sets. From Blues to Jazz, she can do it all!



ARTISTS SERIES

Saturday, October 12, 2024 - 7:00 PM
Where ROCK meets BACH, featuring the music of popular artists including The 
Beatles, Billy Joel, Elvis, Neil Diamond, Imagine Dragons; and crowd favorites, 
“Sweet Home Alabama,” “Hallelujah,” “Game of Thrones,” “Stand by Me,” and 
“Pirates of the Caribbean." TAKE3 is celebrated for weaving seamlessly in and 
out of musical styles with jaw dropping virtuosity. 

Take3

Evening in the Round
Saturday, November 16, 2024 - 7:00 PM
Three of Nashville's most talented singer-songwriters are bringing a little 
taste of music city to Greenville, Ohio. This intimate night of acoustic music, 
starring Grammy winner Linda Davis, known for her hit song "Does He Love 
You" with Reba McEntire, and hit songwriters Larry Scott and Bill Whyte, will be 
injected with hits, humor, and a whole lot of down home appeal!



ARTISTS SERIES

Six Appeal

Toledo Jazz Orchestra

Saturday, March 22, 2025 - 7:00 PM
Six Appeal is a world-class vocal ensemble whose vibrant energy and dynamic 
blend bring a cappella to the forefront. They are two-time global champions of 
the genre after competing against nearly 200 groups from 26 countries. Over 
their decade in the industry, Six Appeal has collaborated with notable artists 
Andy Grammer, Michael McDonald, Kenny Loggins, and Thundercat. 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 - 7:00 PM
Since 1979, the Toledo Jazz Orchestra has worked with dozens of industry 
legends, including Dizzy Gillespie, Joe Williams, Clark Terry and Zoot 
Sims. The group also performs the works of the major big bands from the 
past eight decades along with arrangements commissioned specifically for 
the orchestra. 

ARTISTS SERIES



COFFEE HOUSE

Diana  
Chittester

Nov. 7, 2024 - 7:00 PM 
Montage Cafe 
For over 40+ years, two-time GRAMMY 
award winning, 8th generation Louisiana 
Creole, Terrance Simien has been 
shattering the myths about what his 
traditional Zydeco roots music is – and 
is not. Simien is a featured artist on the 
soundtrack of Disney's "Princess and the 
Frog."

Terrance  
Simien

Dec. 5, 2024 - 7:00 PM 
The Coffee Pot 
2014 Celtic Album of the Year winner Siusan 
O'Rourke is the daughter of First Generation 
Irish Americans with an appreciation for the 
music of her culture. With a warm and inviting 
presence, she fills the stage with her ability 
to connect with her audiences both musically 
and through stories; some sorrowful, some 
whimsical, and some funny.

Siusan  
O’Rourke

Oct. 17, 2024 - 7:00 PM 
Beanz Bakery 
Diana Chittester has been building a 
reputation as one of the area’s most gifted 
guitar players, intimate songwriters, and 
forceful vocalists over the past decade.  
Diana has shared the stage with Lyle 
Lovett, Gin Blossoms, The Accidentals, 
Joan Osborne, Peter Mulvey, Chris Trapper, 
Lisa Loeb, and Colin Hay.



COFFEE HOUSE COFFEE HOUSE

May 8, 2025 - 7:00 PM 
Union City Arts Depot 
It is unusual for conservatory trained 
musicians to have the freedom and 
spontaneity of folk musicians, just as it is 
rare for folk musicians to play with such 
precision. Experience this exceptional 
collaboration as Russian Duo brings an 
appealing blend of folk, classical, world, 
Soviet, and Ukrainian music to life.

Russian Duo

The Venues
The Coffee House Series is presented at smaller 
more intimate venues located throughout Darke 
County. Guests can expect a more intimate 
show experience with a smaller audience size. 
Many venues offer food and drink available for 
purchase. We are grateful to our partners who 
welcome us in their space!

ABOUT THE 
SERIES

April 10, 2025 - 7:00 PM 
Arcanum Historical Society 
The Doug Hamilton String Trio navigates 
a diverse repertoire of songs with their 
synchronized bows crafting a tapestry of 
sound that weave through the audience. 
The performance unfolds in a dance of 
delicate harmonies and vigorous rhythms, 
each piece showcasing the individual 
talents and cohesive unity of the trio.  

Doug Hamilton 
String Trio



FAMILY Theatre

Dec. 8, 2024 - 2:00 PM 
St. Clair Memorial Hall 
Join in on the Holiday fun…game-show 
style! This interactive experience allows 
audiences to participate in holiday-themed 
games, songs, and commercials featuring 
Santa’s four-hoofed sleigh team as both 
hosts and contestants. Experience laughs, 
merrymaking, and holiday cheer as we put 
our hooves to the test to see who can win!

Reindeer  
Games

Jan. 26, 2025 - 2:00 PM 
St. Clair Memorial Hall 
Erth's Dinosaur Zoo™ includes a menagerie 
of insects and dinosaurs that once roamed 
free around the world and are now in daily 
residence, including our most recent zoo 
addition, a carnivorous theropod known as 
the Australovenator, discovered in QLD - the 
most complete meat-eating skeleton yet 
found in Australia. VIP experience available!

Erth's Dinosaur 
Zoo Live

March 16, 2025 - 2:00 PM 
St. Clair Memorial Hall 
Hot Peas 'n Butter is an award-winning, 
multicultural, family music band with a highly 
energetic and interactive musical style. With 
eight award-winning albums and numerous 
music videos (some of which have been 
featured on Nick Jr. and Nickelodeon TV), Hot 
Peas ‘n Butter makes new friends everywhere 
they go.

Hot Peas 'n 
Butter



FAMILY Theatre FUNDRAISERS

Jan. 17, 2025 - 6:30 PM 
Montage Cafe 
Get ready to get up on your feet! This 
popular event will brighten your gloomy 
winter days with the warmth of jazz music, 
dancing, and wine! Enjoy delectable hors 
d'oeuvres and selected wines. This is a 
reserved seating event that sells out fast. 
Don't wait to get your tickets!Taste of Wine 

& Jazz

March 14, 2025 - 6:30 PM 
Montage Cafe 

Enjoy a St. Patrick's Day to remember with 
unique Irish food, craft beers, and festive 
Irish music! Become one of our 75 "Off to 
the Isle" raffle competitors, and you may 
win a chance to see Ireland in person! May 
the luck of the Irish be in your favor! Irish Wave

Darke County Endowment for the Arts
Leaving a legacy gift through your will, 
insurance policy, or retirement fund is a 
wonderful way to ensure that your community  
will continue to have access to diverse and 
affordable programming in the performing 
and visual arts. Visit supportdcea.org to 
learn more.

Planned Giving



Six Appeal 
March 20 - 21 - Junior High 
Six Appeal is an a capella group redefining what it 
means to create music using only the human voice. Their 
performances have captivated audiences of all ages in 
almost every state and a growing number of countries 
around the world, leaving a trail of harmony in their wake. 

Terrance Simien Zydeco Experience 
Nov. 4-8 - Grades 4-6 
Simien’s ground-breaking Creole for Kidz & The History 
of Zydeco for student, youth and family audiences has 
reached nearly 500,000 people since its debut in 2000. 
Simien is helping build a culturally literate young performing 
arts patron who is more knowledgeable about zydeco roots 
and culture.

Take3 
Oct. 7 - 11 - High School
Take3 brings the refinement of a rigorous classical music 
background and infuses it with rock-star charisma. Trained 
at the world’s top conservatories, TAKE3 has expanded their 
repertoire from Bach and Beethoven to Bieber and The Beach 
Boys. The group delivers messages of hope, inspiration, and 
the importance of following dreams.

ARTS IN EDUCATION
We proudly present live performing arts to public school students in Darke 
County! Programs are made possible thanks to our supporters, grants, and 
collaboration from the schools.

Zak Morgan 
Sept. 23 - 27 - Grades K -3
GRAMMY nominee Zak Morgan’s unique brand of children’s 
music delivers songs and poems with wit and charm that 
inspire and tickle the funny bones. His storytelling is an 
inspired cross between Dr. Seuss-style word games and the 
sly, edginess of Shel Silverstein.



ARTS IN EDUCATION SUMMER 2025

June 21, 2025
Multiple Locations 
On the first day of summer, participate in 
a world-wide celebration of Make Music 
Day! Musicians of all types and skill levels 
are invited to join the celebration in our 
community; perform solo or in a duo, trio, 
or other combo. Contact Darke County 
Center for the Arts to learn how you can 
join the fun!

Make Music Day

July 11, 2025 - 6:00 pm 
Greenville Library Lawn 

An annual crowd favorite, BBQ & Blues 
returns with lively music, food trucks 
serving tasty food, and craft beer and 
wine. Bring your friends, bring a lawn chair 
or blanket, and get ready to celebrate 
summer! BBQ & Blues

July 14 -19, 2025 
St. Clair Memorial Hall 
Students entering grades 1-12 are invited to 
participate in the joy of creating theatre! 
Students will spend five days rehearsing 
with professionally trained instructors 
and put on a show for the community on 
Saturday. There is no cost to participate 
thanks to sponsorship by Darke County 
Endowment for the Arts!

Missoula 
Children's Theatre



MAKE A VISIT

Ticket Box Office 
The box office at St. Clair Memorial Hall 
opens one hour prior to performances. We 
encourage advance ticket purchases.

DCCA Office 
DCCA’s office is located on the third floor 
of the Greenville Public Library at 520 
Sycamore Street, Greenville, Ohio. Please 
check our website for hours.DCCA Offices

Anna Bier Art Gallery 
Located in St. Clair Memorial Hall, Anna 
Bier Gallery (ABG) displays diverse artists 
to enrich lives through the visual arts and 
offers a variety of workshops throughout the 
season. Exhibit dates coordinate with Artists 
Series shows. Stop in the gallery before the 
show to meet the featured artist! Each year 
the ABG also honors high school artists with 
their own exhibit and awards ceremony. 

Visual Art

Multiple Sites in Darke County 
The Darke County Art Trail provides new 
and unique visual arts experiences while 
also celebrating the public art already 
here in Darke County. Arts experiences 
are integral and necessary to our overall 
health and well-being. Through the art trail, 
DCCA continues to strive to make the arts 
accessible to everyone. Maps are available at 
darkecountyarts.org and in our office.

Darke County  
Art Trail



V I S UA L  A R TSMAKE A VISIT GENERAL INFO

The Box office at St. Clair Memorial Hall opens one hour prior to each event. 
The auditorium opens 30 minutes before the show. Advanced ticket sales 
are encouraged. Tickets are non-refundable. If you are unable to attend a 
show, consider giving your ticket to a friend or donating it back for tax credit. 
Wheelchair seating is available and an accessible parking and entrance 
area is located on the West side of the hall.  The main floor of the building is 
accessible by elevator, however the balcony is not. Please let the box office 
know if stairs are an issue. Ticket purchase is required for kids aged two and 
up. Group discounts are available! Call DCCA at 937-547-0908 for more info. 
Due to contractual obligations to artists, shows are not cancelled unless there 
is a level 3 snow emergency in Darke County.

ST. CLAIR MEMORIAL HALL 
Henry St. Clair ran a successful grocery business in the early 1900s. When 
he died in 1908, he left in his will $100,000 to the Greenville School Board to 
construct a building beneficial to the public. Construction began in 1910 and 
included a marble lobby, three massive stained glass windows, and a Molar 
three-manual pipe organ from Maryland. The building is constructed of 
stone and gray pressed bricks. The entire lobby, stairs, column bases, door 
casings, and caps are made of polished Vermont marble.

BOARD:
DCCA is lead by a Board of Directors 
committed to bringing high quality 
artistic experiences to Darke County. 
Our programming would not be 
possible without them and all 	
the volunteers who donate their time 
to us.

DIRECTORS:
Executive Director:  
Andrea Jordan 
Artistic Director of Performing Arts:
David Warner
Artistic Director Visual Arts/
Marketing:
Jennifer Overholser

501c3 Non-Profit 
DCCA presents and promotes performing and fine arts that entertain and 
educate our audiences. Our Artists Series and Family Theatre Series take place 
on stage at historic St. Clair Memorial Hall, while our Coffee House Series is 
presented at smaller more intimate venues. Our Family Theatre shows are an 
affordable way to share the joys of music and theatre for kids and adults alike. 
Throughout the school year, DCCA presents professional artistic performances 
to students in every public school.W

H
A

T 
W

E 
D

O
O

U
R 

TE
A

M
H

ID
D

EN
 G

EM
PO

LI
CI

ES



Le
ve

l
Do

na
tio

n

10
%

 
di

sc
ou

nt
 a

t 
M

er
ch

an
t 

H
ou

se
 o

n 
sh

ow
 n

ig
ht

Pr
io

rit
y 

be
ne

fit
s 

de
liv

er
ed

 
vi

a 
VI

P 
em

ai
l l

is
t

In
cl

ud
es

 tw
o 

tic
ke

ts
 to

 
ea

ch
 o

f t
he

 
fo

ur
 A

rt
is

ts
 

Se
rie

s 
sh

ow
s

Ce
le

br
at

e 
w

ith
 D

CC
A

 
Di

re
ct

or
s 

an
d 

st
af

f a
t a

nn
ua

l 
ap

pr
ec

ia
tio

n 
ev

en
t

W
eb

si
te

 
Li

st
in

g

Su
pe

rs
ta

r
$5

00
0+

x
x

x
x

x
An

ge
l

$2
00

0 
- $

49
99

x
x

x
x

Pr
od

uc
er

$1
00

0 
- $

19
99

x
x

x
x

Su
pp

or
te

r
$4

00
 - 

$9
99

x
x

x
Pa

tr
on

$1
00

 - 
$3

99
x

x
Fr

ie
nd

$5
0 

- $
99

x
x

M
em

be
r

$ 
__

__
__

__
_

x

M
EM

B
ER

SH
IP

 S
U

PP
O

RT

M
em

be
rs

hi
p 

su
pp

or
t a

llo
w

s 
DC

CA
 to

 b
rin

g 
th

e 
jo

y 
an

d 
in

sp
ira

tio
n 

of
 ta

le
nt

ed
 p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l a

rt
is

ts
 to

 o
ur

 
co

m
m

un
ity

! A
ll 

le
ve

ls
 w

ill
 b

e 
re

co
gn

iz
ed

 in
 o

ur
 p

rin
te

d 
sh

ow
 

pr
og

ra
m

. M
em

be
rs

 w
ill

 a
ls

o 
re

ce
iv

e 
th

e 
ab

ov
e 

ad
di

tio
na

l 
be

ne
fit

s 
ba

se
d 

on
 d

on
at

io
n 

le
ve

l.

SE
A

SO
N

 S
UB

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
: P

ur
ch

as
in

g 
th

e 
en

tir
e 

Ar
tis

ts
 

Se
rie

s 
do

es
 n

ot
 re

qu
ire

 a
 m

em
be

rs
hi

p,
 a

nd
 a

llo
w

s 
su

bs
cr

ib
er

s 
to

 re
ne

w
 th

e 
sa

m
e 

se
at

s 
an

nu
al

ly
 b

ef
or

e 
tic

ke
ts

 g
o 

on
 s

al
e 

to
 th

e 
pu

bl
ic

! S
ea

ts
 w

ill
 b

e 
he

ld
 u

nt
il 

Au
gu

st
 3

1s
t.



EVENT DATE TIME $EA QTY TOTAL

Take3 10/12/24 7:00 PM $30

Evening in the Round: Linda Davis 11/16/24 7:00 PM $30

Six Appeal 3/22/25 7:00 PM $30

Toledo Jazz Orchestra 5/10/25 7:00 PM $40

Artists Series Subscription: (1 ticket for each show) $130

Membership Donation: $50 minimum donation for membership listing. 
Donate $400 or more and receive 2 complimentary tickets to each Artists 
Series Show!

Reindeer Games 12/8/24 2:00 PM $5

Erth's Dinosaur Zoo VIP Experience: 
On stage photo op 1/26/25 2:00 PM $30

Erth's Dinosaur Zoo Live: Regular 
Ticket 1/26/25 2:00 PM $5

Hot Peas 'n Butter 3/16/25 2:00 PM $5

Diana Chittester - Beanz Bakery 10/17/24 7:00 PM $20

Terrance Simien - Montage Cafe 11/7/24 7:00 PM $30

Siusan O'Rourke - The Coffee Pot 12/5/24 7:00 PM $20

Doug Hamilton String Trio - Arcanum 
Historical Society 4/10/25 7:00 PM $20

Russian Duo - Union City Arts Depot 5/8/25 7:00 PM $20

Lisa Biales - Hotel Versailles 
BUFFET MEAL & DESSERT INCLUDED 2/13/25 TBD $75

Wine & Jazz -Montage Cafe 1/17/25 6:30 PM $60

Irish Wave - Montage Cafe 3/14/25 6:30 PM $60

Total Order: 
Payment by Check#: _____________   
Mail to: DCCA TICKETS - PO Box 718 Greenville, OH 45331 
To pay by credit card, order tickets online at darkecountyarts.org or 
call DCCA at 937-547-0908.

$

* Donate $400 or more & receive complimentary Artists Series tickets for 2. 
Check here __ if you do not wish to receive complimentary tickets.
Follow Darke County Center for the Arts on Social Media for news and updates!

DCCA TICKET ORDER FORM
Name: ______________________________________________	       Phone: _____________________ 
Address: ____________________________________________       City: _______________________ 
State, ZIP: _______________	 Email: ____________________________________________________ 
Renew Current Seats: ____	 Change seats: ____  Preference: Balcony ___  Main Floor: ___ 
Tickets can also be purchased by calling 937-547-0908 or visiting darkecountyarts.org
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